Respondents jointly or severally to pay the Complainants a 

cost towards the litigation in the matter. 

(d) Any such other and further reliefs as deemed fit in the 

facts and circumstances by this Hon’ble Authority. 

5 CC12500906 a. The Promoter be directed to pay a total payment of Rs. 

24,87,100 /- (Rupees Twenty-four Lakhs Eighty-Seven 

Thousand and One Hundred Only) along with interest at 

the rate of 18% per annum i.e. the amount given as the part 

payment of flat.  

b. The Promoter be directed to pay compensation for the delay 

and violation of section 13 of Real Estate (Regulation and 

Development) Act, 2016